RESOLUTION G2019-44   

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP ADMINISTRATOR TO SIGN AN 

AGREEMENT WITH CHOICE ONE ENGINEERING FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES 

FOR THE ENYART ROAD SIDEWALK PROJECT IN THE AMOUNT OF ELEVEN 

THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED TEN DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($11,910.00) 

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of Symmes Township, Hamilton County, Ohio have 

determined to install sidewalks throughout Symmes Township to increase pedestrian traffic and 

make it safer for the community to walk in the township without having to walk along the

[...]

That the Township Administrator is authorized to sign an agreement or 

necessary paperwork with Choice One Engineering, 440 E. Hoewisher 

Road, Sidney, Ohio 45365, to provide engineering services for the 

Hopewell Road Sidewalk Project, in the amount of Eleven Thousand Nine 

Hundred Ten Dollars and No Cents ($11,910.00). 

Section 2.  That the Fiscal Officer is hereby authorized to expend funds to pay Choice 

One Engineering from the Road Levy Fund (#11) in the amount of Eleven 

Thousand Nine Hundred Ten Dollars and No Cents ($11,910.00). 

Section 3.  The Board of Trustees of Symmes Township upon majority vote does 

hereby dispense with the requirement that this Resolution be read on two 

separate days and hereby authorizes the adoption of this Resolution upon 

its first reading.